
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 04/05/21 05:36AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct

BE211622304/05/21  12:00AM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST & GARFIELD AV

ARRESTED: GROVER, MATTHEW DUANE  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE211620004/04/21  09:05PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELEVENTH ST

Fire Assist

BE211616704/04/21  04:54PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV & MC KINLEY AV

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE211615604/04/21  02:55PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE211615104/04/21  01:55PM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: PRATT, MARCUS LEMAYNE  M/K  Age: 27.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

Traffic Offense

Probation or Parole Violation

Fleeing an Officer

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Cont Subs, Possess, Prescrip

BE211614604/04/21  12:53PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: DEAN, JOHNATHON LEE  M/W  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE211614104/04/21  12:24PM WEBER V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE211614004/04/21  12:18PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

Found Property

BE211612004/04/21  08:56AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Silver  prelude schwinn Bicycle

False Alarm

BE211611504/04/21  07:56AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr

Bail Jumping

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE211610104/04/21  01:46AM DALY D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PRAIRIE AV & ARROWHEAD DR

ARRESTED: MARSHALL, MARVIN DAVID NATHANIEL  M/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE211608204/03/21  10:36PM DALY D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Juvenile Runaway

BE211608004/03/21  10:26PM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE211606704/03/21  08:49PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV; APT: 102

ARRESTED: MILLS, JENNIFER MARIE  F/W  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Weapons Offense

Weapons Offense

BE211605404/03/21  07:10PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SIXTH ST & BURTON ST

ARRESTED: JOHNS, JAY W  M/W  Age: 59.00  City: BELOIT WI



Homicide Attempted

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE211603304/03/21  02:42PM LYNN R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & FOURTH ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE211602104/03/21  01:39PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Fraud, Impersonation

BE211601604/03/21  01:15PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Prop Damage, Not Vandalism

BE211599004/03/21  09:03AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

Theft, Prop, From Building

Trespass

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

BE211596404/03/21  02:37AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 18.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 130.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE211595904/03/21  01:48AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV & COPELAND AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 18.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 130.00lbs.

Traffic Offense

BE211595004/03/21  12:44AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE211594804/03/21  12:38AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: DASKAM, JOSEPH JOHN  M/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Shots Fired

BE211594404/03/21  12:10AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST & NORTH ST



Probation or Parole Violation

BE211592804/02/21  09:41PM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: OWENS, KERRY JEROME  M/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE211592204/02/21  08:56PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV & SUMMIT AV

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

False Imprisonment

Weapons Offense

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Abuse Repeater

BE211591704/02/21  07:36PM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTH ST

ARRESTED: WILSON, DANIEL   M/B  Age: 47.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE211591104/02/21  06:30PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: MCDONALD, AMANDA RAE  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE211586104/02/21  12:31PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

Check Welfare

BE211585704/02/21  12:11PM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV; APT: 413

Fleeing an Officer

BE211584104/02/21  10:39AM DORAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHIRLAND AV & STATE ST

Found Property

BE211580304/02/21  06:46AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Silver   us MONEY




	Media Report
	BE2116223
	BE2116223

	BE2116200
	BE2116167
	BE2116156
	BE2116151
	BE2116151

	BE2116146
	BE2116146

	BE2116141
	BE2116140
	BE2116120
	BE2116120
	BE2116120
	BE2116120



	BE2116115
	BE2116101
	BE2116101

	BE2116082
	BE2116082

	BE2116080
	BE2116067
	BE2116067

	BE2116054
	BE2116054

	BE2116033
	BE2116021
	BE2116021

	BE2116016
	BE2115990
	BE2115964
	BE2115964

	BE2115959
	BE2115959

	BE2115950
	BE2115948
	BE2115948

	BE2115944
	BE2115928
	BE2115928

	BE2115922
	BE2115917
	BE2115917

	BE2115911
	BE2115911

	BE2115861
	BE2115857
	BE2115841
	BE2115803
	BE2115803
	BE2115803
	BE2115803





