



Media Report

04/05/21 05:36AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/21 12:00AM	MIDDLE ST & GARFIELD AV	BE2116223	THORNTON D
ARRESTED: GROVER	R, MATTHEW DUANE M/W Age: 38.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Quaniciaus Devece av /			
Suspicious Person or A	· · · · ·		
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2116200	Primary Officer
04/04/21 09:05PM	ELEVENTH ST	DE2110200	MARRO R
Fire Assist			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/21 04:54PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV & MC KINLEY AV	BE2116167	THORNTON D
Burglary, Resd, Force	En		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/21 02:55PM	FOURTH ST	BE2116156	THORNTON D
Arrest for Other Jurisdi	ction		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/21 01:55PM	MILW RD	BE2116151	DAUGHERTY K
ARRESTED: PRATT, N	MARCUS LEMAYNE M/K Age: 27.00 C	City: JANESVILLE WI	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Traffic Accident, Hit an	d Run		
Traffic Offense			
Probation or Parole Vid	olation		
Fleeing an Officer			
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Paraphrnla		
Cont Subs, Possess, P	Prescrip		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/21 12:53PM	PORTLAND AV & HACKETT ST	BE2116146	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: DEAN, JO	OHNATHON LEE M/W Age: 25.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/21 12:24PM	BLUFF ST	BE2116141	WEBER V

Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/21 12:18PM	RANDALL ST	BE2116140	MIELKE J
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/21 08:56AM	BURTON ST	BE2116120	OXENREIDER B
FOUND PROPERTY:	Silver prelude schwinn Bicycle		
False Alarm			
			Driver Officer
Date/time of report 04/04/21 07:56AM	Street of Occurrence CRANSTON RD	CAD Number BE2116115	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY K
04/04/21 01.00/ W		222110110	BROOHERTIK
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, 0	Othr		
Bail Jumping			
Cont Subs, Possess, M	Marijuana		
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Paraphrnla		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/21 01:46AM	PRAIRIE AV & ARROWHEAD DR	BE2116101	DALY D
ARRESTED: MARSHA	ALL, MARVIN DAVID NATHANIEL M/B	Age: 27.00 City: BELOIT V	VI
Dis and a du O an du at			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report 04/03/21 10:36PM	Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2116082	Primary Officer DALY D
M/W JUVENILE ARRE		BEZTIOUOZ	DALID
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 10:26PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2116080	MUELLER A
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Assault, Simple			p
Probation or Parole Vie	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 08:49PM	HARRISON AV; APT: 102	BE2116067	HIRSCH C
ARRESTED: MILLS, J	ENNIFER MARIE F/W Age: 43.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Weapons Offense			
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 07:10PM	SIXTH ST & BURTON ST	BE2116054	ASCHE I
	JAY W M/W Age: 59.00 City: BELOIT \		

Homicide			Attempted
D. I. Wasser for south			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Date/time of report 04/03/21 02:42PM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV & FOURTH ST	CAD Number BE2116033	Primary Officer
04/03/21 02.421 10		DE2110000	
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 01:39PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2116021	ROCHA J
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Fraud, Impersonation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 01:15PM	W GRAND AV	BE2116016	ROBINSON L
Prop Damage, Not Var	ndalism		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 09:03AM	JOHNSON ST	BE2115990	OXENREIDER B
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding		
Trespass			
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 02:37AM	EIGHTH ST	BE2115964	ZIMMERMAN K
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	18.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 130.00lbs.		
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Bail Jumping			·
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 01:48AM	PARK AV & COPELAND AV	BE2115959	MANN J
	18.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 130.00lbs.		
Traffic Offense	5 5		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV	CAD Number BE2115950	
04/03/21 12:44AM		DL2113930	ASILIS O
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 12:38AM	MOORE ST	BE2115948	HOEFS C
ARRESTED: DASKAM	I, JOSEPH JOHN M/W Age: 31.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Shots Fired			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/21 12:10AM	HACKETT ST & NORTH ST	BE2115944	JOHNSON N

Probation or Parole Vid	plation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/02/21 09:41PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2115928	HELLAND M
ARRESTED: OWENS,	KERRY JEROME M/B Age: 28.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Traffic Accident, Hit an	d Run		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/02/21 08:56PM	PARK AV & SUMMIT AV	BE2115922	HAGSTROM D
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Abuse Repeater
Assault, Simple			
False Imprisonment			
Weapons Offense			
Probation or Parole Vid	blation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/02/21 07:36PM	NORTH ST	BE2115917	LEE M
ARRESTED: WILSON,	DANIEL M/B Age: 47.00 City: BELOIT	WI	
Denels Marriet			
BODOD WYOLLODI			
Bench Warrant			Driver off are
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2115911	Primary Officer ZIMMERMAN K
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM	STATE ST	BE2115911	Primary Officer ZIMMERMAN K
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM		BE2115911	
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM	STATE ST	BE2115911	
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA	STATE ST	BE2115911	
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI	ZIMMERMAN K
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:31PM	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:31PM Check Welfare	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2115861	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:31PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:11PM	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST Street of Occurrence	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2115861 CAD Number	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:31PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:11PM Fleeing an Officer	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST Street of Occurrence PUBLIC AV; APT: 413	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2115861 CAD Number BE2115857	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HENDERSON L
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:31PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:11PM Fleeing an Officer Date/time of report	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST Street of Occurrence PUBLIC AV; APT: 413 Street of Occurrence	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2115861 CAD Number BE2115857 CAD Number	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HENDERSON L Primary Officer
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:31PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:11PM Fleeing an Officer	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST Street of Occurrence PUBLIC AV; APT: 413	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2115861 CAD Number BE2115857	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HENDERSON L
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:31PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:11PM Fleeing an Officer Date/time of report	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST Street of Occurrence PUBLIC AV; APT: 413 Street of Occurrence	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2115861 CAD Number BE2115857 CAD Number	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HENDERSON L Primary Officer
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:31PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:11PM Fleeing an Officer Date/time of report 04/02/21 10:39AM	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST Street of Occurrence PUBLIC AV; APT: 413 Street of Occurrence	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2115861 CAD Number BE2115857 CAD Number BE2115841	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HENDERSON L Primary Officer DORAN M Primary Officer
Date/time of report 04/02/21 06:30PM ARRESTED: MCDONA Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:31PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 04/02/21 12:11PM Fleeing an Officer Date/time of report 04/02/21 10:39AM	STATE ST ALD, AMANDA RAE F/W Age: 36.00 Cit Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST Street of Occurrence PUBLIC AV; APT: 413 Street of Occurrence SHIRLAND AV & STATE ST Street of Occurrence STATE ST	BE2115911 ty: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2115861 CAD Number BE2115857 CAD Number BE2115841	ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HENDERSON L Primary Officer DORAN M